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Aida Camacho-Welch, Secretary
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave.
3ra Floor, Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, New Jersey 08625-0350

120 Albany Street Plaza, I New Brunswick, NJ 08901
T. 732.846.7600 I F. 732.846.8877

March 14, 2018

!-RE.~,:. . ""J

Re: In the Matter of the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities’
Consideration of the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act of 2017
Docket Nos. AX18010001 and ER18030226

Dear Secretary Camacho-Welch:

Please accept this letter on behalf of Jersey Central Power & Light Company ("JCP&L") in
response to the motion to intervene in the above-referenced matter by the New Jersey Large Energy
Users Coalition ("NJLEUC").

JCP&L takes no position on the NJLEUC motion to intervene at this time, because NJLEUC’s
motion does not identify any NJLEUC members that are currently JCP&L customers. IfNJLEUC’s
members include current JCP&L customers, JCP&L would not oppose the motion to intervene.

Accordingly, JCP&L requests that the Board require NJLEUC to file a list of members that are
currently JCP&L customers.

Respectfully submitted,

Gregory Eisenstark

GE:sev
cc:    Service List
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In the Matter of the New Jersey Board of Public Utilities’
Consideration of the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act of 2017

BPU Docket No. AX18010001 & ER18030226
Service List

Board of Public Utilities (BPU)

Aida Camacho-Weleh, Secretary
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 3 t 4
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
aida.camacho@bou.snj~

Alice Bator
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
alice.bator@bpu.ni,zov

James Boyd, Legal Specialist
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
iam~s.boyd@bpu.nj.gov

Darren Erbe
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
darren.erbe@bt~u.ni.gov

Jehvson Espiritu
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
jehvson.espiritu@bpumj.gov

Paul FIanagan, Executive Director
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
paul.flana~an@bpu.ni.~ov

BPU (eont’d)

William Foley, Bureau Chief
Board of Public Utilities
Office of the Economist
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
william.fole¥@bpu.ni.gov

Michael Kammer, Bureau Chief
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
mike.kammer@bpu.nj.gov

Matthew Koczur, Customer Assistance
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
matthew.koczur@bpu.nj.gov

Maria Moran, Director
Division of Water
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
maria.moran@bpu,~j.g0v

Mona Mosser, Bureau Chief
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
mona.mosser@btm.ni.~ov

Stacy Peterson, Assistant Director
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
stacy.peterson@bpu.ni.gov

BPU (¢ont’d)

Bethany Rocque-Romaine,
Legal Specialist
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
bethany.romaine@bt~u.ni.~,~ov

Thomas Walker, Director
Board of Public Utilities
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314
P.O. Box 350
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350
thomas.walker@bpu.ni.gov

DAG

Veronica Beke, DAG
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street - 5t~ FI.
P.O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
veronica.beke@doklps.state.nj.us

Geoffrey Gersten, Esq., DAG
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street - 5t~ FI.
P.O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
geoffrev.gersten@dol.los.state~ni.us

Patricia Krogman, DAG
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street - 5t~ FI.
P.O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
patricia.krogman@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Alex Moreau, DAG
Division of Law
I24 Halsey Street - 5tu FI.
P.O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
alex.moreau@dol.lps.state.nj.us
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DAG (cont’d)

Caroline Vachier, Esq., DAG
Division of Law
124 Halsey Street - 5t~ F1.
P.O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
caroline.vaehier@dol.lps.state.ni,..us.

Division of Law
124 Halsey Street - 5t~ Ft.
P.O. Box 45029
Newark, NJ 07101
emma.xiao@dol.lps.state.nj.us

Rate Counsel

Stefanie Brand, Esq., Director
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, N.J. 08625-0003
sbrand@rpa,state.ni,u~

Brian O. Lipman, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
t40 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, N.J. 08625-0003
blipman@rpa.state.nj.us

Ami Morita, Esq., DPA
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, N.J. 08625-0003
amorita@roa.state.ni.us

Debra Robinson, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, N.J. 08625-0003
drobinson@roa.state.ni.us

Felieia Thomas-Friel, Esq.
Division of Rate Counsel
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor
P.O. Box 003
Trenton, N.J. 08625-0003
fthomas@rpa.state.nj.us

Jersey Central Power & Light

Sally J. Cheong
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Jersey Central Power & Light Company
300 Madison Avenue - P.O. Box
1911 Morristown, NJ 07962-1911
scheong@firstenergycorp,com

Kevin Connetly
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Je~ey Central Power & Light Company
300 Madison Avenue - P.O. Box
1911 Morristown, NJ 07962-i911
kconnelly@firstenergycorp.com

Gregory Eisenstark, Esq.
Windels Marx Lane & Mittendorf LLP
120 Albany Street
New Bnmswiek, NJ 08901
geisenstark@windelsmarx.com

Lauren M, Lepkoski, Esq.
FirstEnergy Company
Legal Department
2800 Pottsville Pike
Reading, PA 19612-600I
l lepkoski@firstener~wcorp.com

Mark A. Mader, Director
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Jersey Central Power & Light Company
300 Madison Avenue - P.O. Box
19I 1 Morristown, NJ 07962-I911
mamader@firstenergycorp.coln

James E. O’Toole
Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Jersey Central Power & Light Company
300 Madison Avenue- P.O. Box
1911 Morristown, NJ 07962-191 t
kconnellv@firsteneravcom.com

NJLEUC

Steven S. Goldenberg, Esq.
Fox Rothschild LLP
997 Lenox Drive, Bldg. 3
Lawrenceville, NJ 08648
SGoldenberg@foxrothschild.com

Atlantic City Electric Company

Philip J. Passanante, Esq.
Atlantic City Elec~ic Company
Mailstop 92DC42
500 N. Wakefield Drive
P.O. Box 6066
Newark, DE 19714-6066
philip.passanante@pepcoholdings.com

Roger Pederson, Manager
Atlantic City Electric Company
Regulatory Affairs
Mailstop 63ML38
5100 Harding Highway
Mays Landing, NJ 08330-2239
roger.pedersen@pep¢0holdings.com

Public Service Electric &Gas

Hesser G. McBride,Jr., Esq.
PSE&G Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza- T5G
P.O. Box 570
Newark, NJ 07102-4194
Hesser.McBride@pseg.com

Michael McFadden
PSE&G Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza - T5G
P.O. Box 570
Newark, NJ 07102-4194
Michael.McFadden@pseg.com

Stephen Swetz
PSE&G Services Corporation
80 Park Plaza- T5G
P.O. Box 570
Newark, NJ 07102-4194
Ste~hen.Swetz@,ose~z~com

Rockland Electric Company

William Atzl
Rockland Electric Company
4 Irving Place
New York, NJ 10003
AtzlW@coned.com

Margaret Comes, Esq.
Rockland Electric Company
4 Irving Place
New York, NJ 10003
comesm@eoned.com
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Rockland Electric Company
(cont’d)

Cheryl Ruggiero
Rockland Electric Company
4 Irving Place
New York, NJ 10003
ruggieroc~oned.corn

Elizabethtown Gas

Thomas Kaufman
Elizabethtown Gas Company
520 Green Lane
Union, NJ 07083
tkaufinan@~outhemco,eom

Mar), Patricia Keefe, VP Regulatory
Elizabethtown Gas Company
Affairs and Business Support
520 Green Lane
Union, NJ 07083
pkeefe@southemco.eom

Susan Potanovich
Elizabethtown Gas Company
C~een Lane
Union, NJ 07083
spotanov@southemeo.com

520

New Jersey Natural Gas
Company

James Corcoran
New Jersey Natural Gas
1415 WyckoffRoad
P.O. Box 1464
Wall, NJ 07719
jcorcoran@nin~.com

Andrew K. Debmia, Esq.
New Jersey Natural Gas
1415 WyckoffRoad
P.O. Box 1464
Wail, NJ 07719
adembia~ning.com

Ma~k Kahrer
New Jersey Natural Gas ..
1415 Wyckoff Road
P.O. Box 1464
Wall, NJ 07719
mkahrer@ning.eom

New Jersey Natural Gas
Company (cont’d)

Tina Trebino
New Jersey Natural Gas
1415 WyckoffRoad
P.O. Box 1464
Wall, NJ 07719
ttrebino@ning.~om

South Jersey Gas Company

Steve Cocchi
South Jersey Gas Company
One South Jersey Plaza
Route 54
Folsom, NJ 08037
scocchi@siindustries.com

Stacy Mitchell
South Jersey Gas Company
One South Jersey Plaza
Route 54
Folsom, NJ 08037
smitchell@~iindustries.com

Aqua NJ, Inc.

John Hildabrant, President
Aqua N J, Inc.
10 Black Forest Road
Hamilton, NJ 08691
ihildabrant@aquaamerica.com

Fayson Lakes Water Company

John Cannie, President
Fayson Lakes Water Company
160 Boonton Avenue
Kinnelon, NJ 07405
flwc@optonline.net

Gordon’s Corner Water
Company

David G. Era, President
Gordon’s Comer Water Company
27 Vanderburg Road
P.O. Box 145
Marlboro, NJ 07746
dgem@¢ordo_nscomerwater.com

Lake Lenape Water Company

Jerry Fuller, President.
Lake Lenape Water Company
83 Eagle Chase
Woodbury, NY 11797
JMF t 294@yahooocom

Middlesex Water Company

Dermis W. Doll
Middlesex Water Company
1500 Ronson Road
P.O. Box 1500
Iselin, NJ 08830
Odoll@middlesexwater.com

Midtown Water Company

John J. Brunetti, President.
Midtown Water Company
1655 US Highway 9
Old Bridge, NJ 08857

Montague Water Company

Steve Lubertozzi, President.
Montague Water Company
2335 Sanders Road
Northbrook, IL 60062

Mt. Olive Villages Water
Company

Henryk Schwarz, President.
Mt. Olive Villages Water Company
200 Central Avenue
Mountainside, NJ 07902
ZLN1 @aol.com

NJ American Water Company

Robert MaeLean, President.
1025 Laurel Oak Road
Vorhees, NJ 08043
robert.maelean@amwater.eom
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Roxbury Water Company

John F. Hosking, President
Roxbury Water Company
79 Sunset Strip
Suceasunna, NJ 07876
jh0skin g@roxbu~water.com

Shore Water Company

Samuel Faietlo, President.
Shore Water Company
105-23ra Avenue
South Seaside Park, NJ 08752

Simmons Water Company

David B. Simmons, Jr., President.
Simmons Water Company
P.O. Box 900
Branchville, NJ 07826
dbsjr@simmonstransl~ort.com

Suez Water N J, Inc.

Mark McKoy, President.
Suez Water N J, Inc.
461 From Road, Suite 400
Paramus, NJ 07652


